NOTICE OF EXEMPTION								
TO:	Office of Planning a	nd Research	FROM:	California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation				
	1400 – 10 th Street, F Sacramento, CA 95			Renabilitation Facility Planning, Construction and Management				
	,			9838 Old Placerville Road, Suite B, Sacramento, CA 95827				
PROJECT TITLE: Special Repair/Deferred Maintenance (Allocation #06, FY 2020/2021)								
PROJECT LOCATION(S): Statewide (see attached list)								
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation will conduct various Special Repair and Deferred Maintenance (SR/DM) projects at various institutions throughout the State. The SR/DM projects are necessary to maintain CDCR prison facilities and to ensure unimpeded operations to perform their public safety mission.								
Work is performed within the already developed prison property are not located within environmentally sensitive areas.								
Name Of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation								
Name Of Person Or Agency Carrying Out Project:California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation, Facility Planning, Construction and Management, 9838 Old Placerville Road, Sacramento, CA 95827								
EXEMPT								
		linisterial (Sec. 21080(b)(N 45000())				
	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))							
				Guidelines Section 15301 (Existing Facilities)				
Reason Why Project Is Exempt: The project is categorically exempt from CEQA under the "Class 1" (14 CCR §15301) exemption per the CEQA Guidelines because the project involves negligible to no expansion of use. The project site is not in an environmentally sensitive area and none of the exceptions to this exemption are applicable. This is one of a class of projects that the Secretary for Resources has found do not have a significant effect on the environment, and therefore is declared to be categorically exempt from the requirement for preparing an environmental document.								
Contact P Telephon	Peter	J Connelly, Jr, Senior Er	ivironmenta	l Planner, 916-255-3010				
Date Rece	eived For Filing:		Fa	Peter Connelly Or eter J Cornelly, Jr, Environmental Planning Section acility Planning, Construction, and Management alifornia Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation				

FISCAL YEAR 2020-21 DEFERRED MAINTENANCE/SPECIAL REPAIR PROJECTS

ALLOCATION # 06 Special Repair							
MSB Proj ID	Fac Abbr Proj Title/Description		Resp Party	Proj Budget			
0910-00242	COR	ADA Modifications (augmentation #5)	IWL	\$938,342			
1415-00965	SQ	Install Water Tank Bypass	IWL	\$537,300			
1718-00332	CVSP	Emergency Repair - Well 2 & 4	HQ	\$346,668			
1819-00490	CMC	Water Treatment Filter Backwash Project (design changes/construction support)		\$92,022			
2021-00270	KVSP Fire Detection Project (C.O #11)		DGS	\$76,827			
2021-00271	CCWF	Repair Dumbwaiter Bldg 504 (inspection services)	ISS	\$5,558			
2021-00272	FSP	Replace Ansul Fire Ext Systems - Main and MSF Kitchens (inspection services)		\$5,000			
2021-00273	3 CRC Fuel Line Leak Detection System Installation (inspection services)		ISS	\$6,877			
2021-00275	CVSP	Repair Interior Security Fence (inspection services)	ISS	\$10,000			
2021-00276	CCWF	Replace Water Distribution Main Pipe (augmentation, perimeter road repairs)	IWL	\$359,900			
2021-00278	_MAI	Intake Cell Retrofit - CAL, SAC, SVSP, NKSP & PBSP	IWL	\$327,300			
2021-00279	_MAI	Intake Cell Conversion - CMF, CCI & ISP	IWL	\$350,628			
		To	al:	\$3,056,422			